

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15048/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 in WP No.4891/2006 and modified order dated 04/09/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

INCOME TAX OFFICER,BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PIAGGIO VEHICLES PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG.  
Ms. Lakshmi Iyengar,Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Anand Jena,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition shall stand over for four weeks to enable learned counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar