

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4209 OF 2011**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S PIAGGIO VEHICLES PVT. LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

There is sole respondent and is represented through Counsel.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed Statement of Case but Respondent has not filed Statement of Case so far.

Service is complete.

The matter is ready for pre-final hearing before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR